SENATE BILL #1542

Title: Bring "Up With People" to Campus

Introduced: Qctober 7, 1986

Thesis:

Sponsor: Tom Tighe

1.
2.
3.

18.
11.
12.
13.

Whereas Up With People is a non-profit performing organizatien with a
history of world-wide performance and community imvolvement; whereas Up
With Peeple has performed at prestigious events on four continents over the
past seventeen (17) years; whereas Up With People has a history ef success
in Wyoming; whereas ASUW has the opportunity in conjunction with the Pi
Kappa Alpha Fraternity and KRQU Radio Station {as a media co-sponsor only,
with no financial interests) to bring the Up With People program to the
University of Wyoming; whereas Up With People will provide two (2) full
days of campus and community invelvement as well as the World acclaimed Up
With People show (to be scheduled); and whereas the students of ASUW and
the people of Southeast Wyoming will benefit net only by the performance,
but by the wealth of opportunities for cultural exchange, campus involve-

ment and service to the community; therefore, be it enacted by the Student



14. Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming that up to
15. 35,000 be allocated from the ASUW reserve account to cover 58% of all

16. expenses, including guarantees and performance hall expenses.

Referred to: Finance Budget and Planning

Emergency proceedings 24-3-1 i & %{,524
Date of Passage: October 7. 1986 Signed: Landd b » HOT
ASUW Senaté] Chairperson 7

Being enacted on , I do herebf sign my name hereto and

approve this Senate action.®

ASUW President



Breakdown of expenses for Senate Bill #1542

Guarantee

Arena/Auditorium
Ushers & Ticket takers
T-shirt security
Campus Police
Electrician

Medical staff

Piano Tuner

Facility clean-up/stage set

Ticket sellers

Ticket printing
Boex effice commission

State of Wyoming
amusement tax

$450.00
106.00
260.00
60.00
60.00
£5.00
1,300.00
60.00

325.00

seryvice charge

3%

Total

ASUW 50% 1iability

$6,600

$2,680.00
220.00

$9,500.00

.50
$4,750.00



OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT PHONE: (307) 766-5204

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
P.0. BOX 3625, UNIVERSITY STATION
LARAMIE, WYOMING 82071

October 16, 1986

I hereby veto Senate Bill #1542, Bring Up With People to Campus. It was
passed in violation of Section V, subsection B of the Rules and Procedures

of Student Senate of the ASUW.
/
\ A
amieson

Rich J _
ASUW President, 1986-87



